

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE
©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011
Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

		_							1	56	1 /	CR 270			
OONOEDNING THE DDG	חב	רדם	/ A 7	г				w				X 78962			
CONCERNING THE PRO	PE	HII	A	' —)E	TL	4F
THIS NOTICE IS A DISC	LOS	SUF	RE (OF S	SEL	LEI	R'S	KNOWLEDGE OF	IH	INIC	ON	DITION OF THE PROPERTY AS C CTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE	71 3U	ΙΥE	R
DATE SIGNED BY SELL	ER	AN	ID I	IS N	IOI	A	SU	ROLLINE FOR W	N I	SE	IIF	R, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	OT	HE	ER
	. 11	15	NO	IA	VV /-	יחר	MIN	IT OF ANT KIND	יט	O.L		ii, occiono, occiono,			
AGENT.		:	+l	- D		wts.	lf i	inoccupied (by Sell	er)	ho	w lo	ng since Seller has occupied the Pr	qo	ert	٧?
Seller Vis Lis not od	cup	byin	g ın	e Pi	ope	#rty ┌☐r	. II (er occupied the Pro	oert	v		ng cinico cono. The coreprise	•		
J											- /N) or Unknown (II))			
Section 1. The Propert	y h	as t	he	iten	is n	nar s to	he i	conveyed The contra	ct w	ill d	eteri	nine which items will & will not convey.			
	Y	_	U		_	em	00 1	onvoyed. The comme	Υ			Item Y	1	N	U
Item	Y	IA	0				1 Pr	opane Gas:	X	-		Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	X	(
Cable TV Wiring	^	v	\vdash			•		munity (Captive)	-	X		Rain Gutters	1	X	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	Y	^	\vdash			_		roperty	K	-	\vdash	Range/Stove	T		
Ceiling Fans	V	-	\vdash			ot T		Toperty	-	×		Roof/Attic Vents			
Cooktop	+~	-	\vdash					System		X		Sauna)	(
Dishwasher	+	X			$\overline{}$		wa			X	Н	Smoke Detector	1	X	
Disposal Facency	+	^			115.15.15							Smoke Detector - Hearing	1		
Emergency Escape		V		1	١	Outdoor Grill				X		Impaired		×	
Ladder(s) Exhaust Fans	+	V	\vdash	•	P	atio	/De	cking		X		Spa	1	X	
Fences	V	-				Patio/Decking Plumbing System			X	-		Trash Compactor		X	
Fire Detection Equip.	*	Y	-			Pool			-	X			!		
French Drain	+	Ŷ	\vdash		_	Pool Equipment				X		Washer/Dryer Hookup			
Gas Fixtures	X	1	+			Pool Maint. Accessories				X		Window Screens			
Natural Gas Lines	+	+	X	1	P	ool	He	ater		X		Public Sewer System		X	
					Υ	N	U			<u>,</u>	ddi	tional Information		1	
Item					X	14	U	⊠ electric □ gas	· n						
Central A/C					^	×		electric gas number of units:							
Evaporative Coolers					-	×		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units						X		if yes, describe:							
Attic Fan(s)					X	-	\vdash		s r	um	ber	of units:		1	_
Central Heat					-	×	\vdash	electric gas number of units:							
Other Heat Oven					×	-	number of ovens:								
Fireplace & Chimney			_		^	X	110,1100								
Carport Carport					X	•			☐ attached ☐ not attached						
Garage					X		T	attached Inot attached							
Garage Door Openers					1	X		number of units: number of remotes:							
Satellite Dish & Contro					X	T									
Security System						K		owned leased from							
Water Heater					X			☑ electric ☐ gas	[Jo	ther	: number of units:			
Water Fleater Water Softener					1	X		owned lea							12
Underground Lawn Sp	rink	ler			1	X	1	automatic	mar	านล	l a				
Septic / On-Site Sewer			v		X	1		if ves, attach Info	rma	tion	Ab	out On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	07)	
									_						

South Central Real Estate,633 Oakland Rd Schulenburg,TX 78956 Tanya Schindler

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Wadle

				1561 CR 2				
Concerning the Property at				Weimar, TX			\vdash	_
Nater supply provided by: ☐ city Nas the Property built before 1978	▼ well		o-op	unknown [] other:			-
(If yes, complete, sign, and at	tach TAD-1906 cor	ب Corr	nina le	ead-based paint h	nazards).			
I AMIND C.T OF T	114/12/055	Δα	э.	T (J/43)	(appro	oxima	ite)
Roof Type:	n the Property (shi	nale	s or r	oof covering plac	ed over existing shingles or roof co	verin	g) î	?
s there an overlay roof covering o	fillie Property (Sim	igic	3 01 1	oor covering pres				
」yes <mark>Ճ</mark> no □unknown								
Are you (Seller) aware of any of th	e items listed in thi	s Se	ection	1 that are not in	working condition, that have defect	s, or	are	9
need of repair? ves xno If	f yes, describe (atta	ach a	additio	onal sheets if nec	essary):		⊬	_
_, _,							+	_
							+	_
								_
Section 2. Are you (Seller) awa	are of any defects aware.)	or r	nalfu	nctions in any o	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	ar	е
Item Y	N Item			YN	Item	Υ	N	1
10111	Floors			1 X	Sidewalks		X	٦
Basement	Foundation	1/5	lah(s)	-	Walls / Fences		×	
Comingo	Interior Wa		iab(s)	X	Windows		7	^
Doors	Lighting Fi	_	96	X	Other Structural Components		X	\Box
Dill Citation Control	K Plumbing			X		•		٦
Electrical Systems	Roof	oys.	CITIO	X			T	٦
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the items in								_
	are of any of the	follo	wing	conditions: (M	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and	No (I	N)	if
you are not aware.) Condition		Υ	N	Condition		Y	1	
Aluminum Wiring		+	X	Previous Four	ndation Repairs)	K
Asbestos Components		+	X	Previous Roo	Repairs New Roof	×		
Diseased Trees: ak wilt	7		X	Other Structu	ral Repairs)	•
Endangered Species/Habitat on			X	Radon Gas				X
Fault Lines			X	Settling				X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		1	X	Soil Movemen	nt			X
Improper Drainage			X	Subsurface S	tructure or Pits			¥
Intermittent or Weather Springs			X	Underground	Storage Tanks			X
Landfill			X	Unplatted East				4
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base	ed Pt. Hazards		X	Unrecorded E	asements			K
Encroachments onto the Prope			X	Urea-formald	ehyde Insulation			×
Improvements encroaching on			X	Water Penetr	ation			X
Located in 100-year Floodplain			X	Wetlands on	Property			X
Located in Floodway			X	Wood Rot			1	×
Present Flood Ins. Coverage				Active infesta	tion of termites or other wood			
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)			¥	destroying in	sects (WDI)		Щ	X
Previous Flooding into the Stru	ctures		X	Previous trea	tment for termites or WDI		$\coprod V$	X
Previous Flooding onto the Pro			X		nite or WDI damage repaired		1	X
Previous Fires			X	Termite or W	DI damage needing repair		Ш	X
Previous Use of Premises for N	Manufacture		V	Single Block	able Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa	а*		X
		1	- I ▼ I			1	1 + 1/4	^

and Buyer:

of Methamphetamine

1561 CR 270 Weimar, TX 78962

Cond	cerning	ning the Property at Weimar, TX 78	3962
		swer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional shee	its if necessary):
		*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment h	nazard for an individual.
whi	ch has	n 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on has not been previously disclosed in this notice? ☐ yes ☑ no If yeary):	the Property that is in need of repair,
not	aware <u>N</u>	•	
П	ø	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes	s, complete the following:
		Name of association: Phone Manager's name: Phone Fees or assessments are: \$ per Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property?	and are: mandatory voluntary no nabout the other associations below or
	×	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no	
	卢	Property.	
	 	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	the Property. (Includes, but is not limited
	≱ (the second by natural	I causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to
	×	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or sat	
	Ø	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyd If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).	he extent of the remediation (for example,
		Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public indoor potable purposes.	
lf t	he ans	answer to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional she	ets if necessary):
(T	AR-14	-1406) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller: Liw 3fw and Buy	yer:, Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	perty at	We	imar, TX 78962	
Section 7. Within	the last 4 ye	s not attached a survey of the ars, have you (Seller) receive d who are either licensed as yes, attach copies and complete	ed any written inspection r inspectors or otherwise pe	eports from persons who ermitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Type	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Pi ection 8. Check Homestead	roperty. A buy any tax exemagement	rely on the above-cited reporter should obtain inspections ption(s) which you (Seller) cu Senior Citizen Agricultural	from inspectors chosen by	the buyer.
Section 10. Does	the property	have working smoke detect the Health and Safety Code?	ors installed in accordance	e with the smoke detector
requirements of C (Attach additional s	chapter 766 of sheets if necess	sary):	- Guikiowii Alio Bysi	s. If the or entire only exp
smoke dete which the c know the b local building A buyer ma of the buyer evidence of the buyer specifies ti	ectors installed dwelling is located by the located by the located by the located by the locations for the locations for locations for the locations are the locations for the locations are the	th and Safety Code requires of in accordance with the required, including performance, local quirements in effect in your areore information. Iter to install smoke detectors for will reside in the dwelling is head appairment from a licensed physical request for the seller to installation. The parties may all of smoke detectors to install.	ements of the building code in ation, and power source required, you may check unknown or the hearing impaired if: (1) the aring-impaired; (2) the buyer gician; and (3) within 10 days at all smoke detectors for the	the buyer or a member gives the seller written after the effective date, hearing-impaired and
Seller acknowledg broker(s), has inst	es that the stat ructed or influe	ements in this notice are true to nced Seller to provide inaccurat	the best of Seller's belief and te information or to omit any n	d that no person, including the naterial information.
Signature of Selle			ignature of Seller rinted Name: Bessie F.	li /0/11/13 Wadle
Printed Name: La (TAR-1406) 9-01-		Initialed by: Seller: £W 3	far and Buyer:	_, Page 4 of

1561 CR 270

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx us . For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items (3)independently measured to verify any reported information.
- The following providers currently provide service to the property: (4)

Electric: Fayette Electric Co-op Inc.
Sewer:

Water: ____

Cable:

Natural Gas:_____

Phone Company:

Propane: Tex Propane

phone #: _____

phone #: **900 333-3474**

phone #: _____

phone #: _____

This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Printed Name: _____ Printed Name: _____

Date Signature of Buyer

Date



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CON	DNCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Weimar, TX 78962	
<u>оо.</u> А.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
۸.	(1) Type of Treatment System:	unknown
Ş	(2) Type of Distribution System: Conventinal	_ 🔲 Unknown
•	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: 5ee attachment	_ Unknown
	(4) Installer: Faldy N Electrical & Plumbing Seiwies (5) Approximate Age: 16 years	I
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	0
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: contract expiration date: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-sewer facilities.)	Yes No
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	☐ Yes 💆 No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	☐ Yes 💢 No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OSS maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information	SF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sew	facility that are er facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer.	sewer facility
(TAI	AR-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller At 25	Page of 2

South Central Real Estate,633 Oakland Rd Schulenburg,TX 78956
Phone: 979-743-1737 Fax: 361-865-9017 Tanya Schindler

Wadle

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

	Usage (gal/day) without water-	Usage (gal/day) with water-
<u>Facility</u>	saving devices	saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller Larry C. Wadle	/ 0 / 1 / (1) / Date	Signature of Seller Bessie F. Wadle	10/11/13 Date
Receipt acknowledged by:	a.		
Signature of Buver	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

(TAR-1407) 1-7-04

COLORADO COUNTY JAMES BOWIE SURVEY, A-6 ELGIN MICHULKA N 1/2 OF LOT G, 50 AC. 242/223 D.R.C.C. REF. BEARING EAST/WEST 1450.20 1425.20 3, 272 TRACT 3 15.33 AC S 16.05 AC. 8 St. 82 SINE 25.00 233.83 SET 1/2" LR 1456.10 EAST/WEST KATE W. REES PT. OF LOT F 84 AC. C.C.C.A.Q. S 00'03'14"W 1488.28 TRACT 2 16.33 AC LESS RD. SHEDS/BARNS 0 00 AT. 118 10. 2 26.00 APPROX. LOC. 1435.98 SET 1/2" LR. 623.70 EAST/WEST 1461.98 TRACT I 17.20 AC 25.00 S 89'59'09"W 1391.35" S 89'59'09"W 1488.14" ____ CO. RD. 270 ____ 1.94 MILES TO F.M.155 PROPERTY LINE OR S/L APPARENT SOUTH LINE OF J. BOWLE AND APPROX. C\L OF CO. RD. 270 LAVACA COUNTY The "Bosis of Bearings" for this survey is the north line of the subject troot(s) as cited. H TO FOR SON The surveyor has not obstracted the property. This survey was performed without the benefit of a current obstract of property or title report and would be subject to any conditions, easements, restrictions, additions, or exceptions that a current title opinion might disclose. 3. This survey is valid only if it bears the original seal and signature of the surveyor. screby certify, that this survey was performed on the ground der my supervision. It is my professional opinion that is map represents the facts as lound. 43,560A /ac.